

## SAMUEL BLANCHARD APPOINTED CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER/EXECUTIVE VICE-PRESIDENT, BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT AT WONZO GROUP, INC.

Wonzo Group, Inc. headquartered in Arlington, Texas, stands out as a leading freight brokerage company committed to innovation and client satisfaction.

PEORIA, OKLAHOMA, TULSA, May 10, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- For Immediate Release

Wonzo Group, Inc., a prominent player in the freight brokerage industry, recently made a strategic announcement regarding the appointment of Samuel "Sam" Blanchard as its new Chief Operations Officer/Executive Vice-President, Business Development. This move not only underlines Wonzo Group's dedication to innovation but also signifies its ambition for growth within the logistics sector.

Blanchard's journey to his new role at Wonzo Group is a compelling narrative showcasing the transformative impact of programs like Tulsa Remote. Through his participation in the Tulsa Remote initiative, which encourages remote workers to relocate to Tulsa, Blanchard found himself in a serendipitous alignment with Bonnie M. Scott, the owner of Wonzo Group. Their connection, rooted in shared values and a vision for community development, has since blossomed into a partnership aimed at elevating Wonzo Group to unprecedented levels of success.

Bonnie M. Scott endorsement of Blanchard's appointment reflects the excitement surrounding this collaboration. Her confidence in Blanchard's dedication to excellence and innovative business approach bodes well for the future of Wonzo Group. With a solid foundation laid by their shared experience with Tulsa Remote, Scott is optimistic about the prospects of achieving remarkable feats under Blanchard's leadership. Blanchard brings a wealth of experience to his new role, derived from his tenure with the Department of Veterans Affairs (VA) and his consultancy work for the VA. His enthusiasm for joining Wonzo Group is palpable as he expresses his honor and excitement. Blanchard is eager to contribute to the company's growth and success, recognizing the opportunity to work alongside a talented team dedicated to excellence.

In his capacity as Chief Operations Officer/Executive Vice-President, Business Development,

Blanchard is poised to lead initiatives aimed at enhancing operational efficiency, fostering stronger client relationships, and driving strategic growth for Wonzo Group.

Wonzo Group, Inc. headquartered in Arlington, Texas, stands out as a leading freight brokerage company committed to innovation and client satisfaction. Through its comprehensive logistics solutions, Wonzo Group serves businesses across diverse industries, positioning itself as a trusted partner in the ever-evolving landscape of logistics.

Keith E. Williams II Wonzo Group Inc. Wonzo@wonzogroup.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/710460207

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.